Holy Stone International 1
Safety Certified Ceramic Capacitors
SCC Series
• Overview
• Safety Capacitor Definitions
• Product Characteristics and Features
• Applications
• How to Order
• Commonly used Terms and
Definitions
• Other Definitions
• What is it required for Isolation
Holy Stone International 2
Overview
• Safety Certified Capacitors are widely
used in set top boxes, telecom and
networking, data transmission (such as
modems), analog modems, industrial
controls, PC’s, power adapters, etc…
• Certified to and meeting the requirements
of UL 60950, IEC 60384-14, EN 132400
and EN 60950.
Holy Stone International 3
Safety Capacitor Definitions
• X capacitors are suitable for applications
where the failure of capacitor would not
cause or lead to electrical shock.
• Y capacitors are suitable for applications
where the failure of capacitor could cause
or lead electrical shock.
Holy Stone International 4
Product Characteristics
and Features
• Capacitance range: 2 pF to .056 µF
• Rated voltage: 250 VAC and 305VAC (2220 X7R only)
• DWV : 1500 VAC, 2250 VDC
• Impulse capability:
– X1: 4 KV (1.2/50 u-sec and 10/700 u-sec)
– X2: 2.5 KV (1.2/50 u-sec and 10/700 u-sec)
– Y2: 5 KV (1.2/50 u-sec and 10/700 u-sec)
• Available sizes: 1808, 1812, 2208, 2211, 2220, 2825
• Available materials: NPO and X7R
• Available with Superterm and proprietary Coating:
– Superterm Polymer Termination for reduction of Mechanical crack risk
– Proprietary  Coating for Surface arc over prevention.
• Fully ROHS compliant and Pb Free.
• Available in Automotive Grade Certifications
– AEC-Q200
– TS16949
Holy Stone International 5
Applications
• SCC series capacitors are mainly used for
EMI suppression, surge protection, or
isolation.
• Line to Ground (Y) or Line to Line (X)
Lightning protection
• Isolation between TNV
(Telecommunication Network Voltage) and
SELV (Safety Extra Low Voltage) in
modems
Holy Stone International 6
How to Order
SCC 1808 X 102 K 302 T S A
Safety
Certified
Capacitor
EIA Size Dielectrics Capacitance Tolerance Voltage Packaging Special
Requirement
Special
Requirement
SCC 1808
1812
2208
2211
2220
2825
N: NPO
X: X7R
1st two digits
are significant.
3rd digit
denotes
number of
zeros.
R= Decimal
5R0: 5.0 pF
100: 10 pF
330: 33 pF
471: 470 pF
102: 1000 pF
J: ± 5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
202: X2
252: X2
(305VAC)
502: X1/Y2
602: X1/Y2
(2208, 2211,
2220 NPO)
T: Tape
& Reel
B: Bulk
Blank:
Standard
S: Arc
prevention
coating
X: Super
Term
(flexible
termination)
Z:  Arc
coating and
Superterm
Blank:
Standard
A: TS16949
Q: AEC-
Q200
Holy Stone International 7